50	FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92
	To The Honorable thereof.
<u>.</u> د	Name of conv Michael J. Um Wilson; Erik A

04-15-1999



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

o	The	Honorable	Commissioner	of	Pat.	_
ha	ranf					

101014158 the attached original documents or copy

١.	Name of conveying party(ies):
	Michael J. Umen; Kathy J. Nomides, Phillip C.
	Wilson: Erik A. Martin

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Michael Umen & Co., Inc.

Internal Address:

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? () YES (X) NO

Street Address:352 North Easton Road

3. Nature of Conveyance:

(X) Assignment () Merger

() Security Agreement () Change of Name

() Other:

Application number(s) or patent number(s):

City Glenside

State

ZIP 19038

Additional name(s) & address attached? ()YES (X)NO

Execution Date: 2/18/99; 2/18/99; 3/2/99 and 3/2/99

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:

A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/048,744

B. Patent No.(s)

Additional numbers attached? () YES X NO

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed:

Name: John B. Berryhill, Ph.D.

Internal Address: Dann, Dorfman, Herell & Skillman

1601 Market Street, Suite 720 Philadelphia, PA 19103

Telephone: (215) 563-4100 Facsimile: (215) 563-4044

- 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
- 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):.....\$40.00
 - () Enclosed
 - (X) Authorized to be charged to deposit account

8. In the event the check enclosed is improper, or the fee calculation is in error, the Commissioner is authorized to charge any underpayment or credit any overpayment to the account of the undersigned attorneys. A duplicate copy of this sheet is enclosed.

Deposit account number: 04-1406

04/14/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000197 041406

FC:581

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

John B. Berryhill, Reg. No.36,452 Name of Person Signing/Reg. No.

March 30, 1999

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:3

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks **Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231

> **PATENT** REEL: 9879 FRAME: 0117

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MICHAEL J. UMEN, KATHY J. NOMIDES, PHILLIP C. WILSON and ERIK A. MARTIN, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS, are named inventors of an invention emitted: "DRUG DOCUMENT PRODUCTION SYSTEM" described and claimed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, Serial No. 09/048,744, which is a continuing application from application Serial No. 430,519, filed on April 27, 1995, which issued as U.S. Patent No. 5,734,883.

WHEREAS, MICHAEL UMEN & CO., INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, and engaged in business at 352 North Easton Road, Glenside, Pennsylvania 19038, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the said invention and any and all applications for Letters Patent and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued therefor,

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto, intending to be legally bound, agree that, in consideration of amounts previously paid to ASSIGNORS by ASSIGNEE, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned and set over and hereby does sell, assign and set over, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, his or her entire right, title and interest for, to and within the United States and all foreign countries, in and to the aforesaid invention, and in and to any and all applications, including continuing applications therefor, as well as all Letters Patents which may be issued therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

And ASSIGNORS hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as the owner of all right, title and interest therein.

And for said consideration, it is hereby covenanted and agreed that at the request and expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, ASSIGNORS will execute any further papers and do such other acts and things as may be necessary and proper to permit ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to procure Letters l'atent for said invention in the United States and in such foreign countries as ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns may elect, and vest the full title thereto in ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed on the day and month indicated below.

Date 2-18-99	Signature Markeul June
	MICHAEL J. UMEN
2-18-49	Kathan I. Non des
	KATHY I NOMIDES
3-2-99	LAP (A)
	PHILLIP C. WILSON
3-2-99	Fil Allist
	ERIK A. MARTIN

PATENT REEL: 9879 FRAME: 0118

RECORDED: 04/05/1999

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA	:	
COUNTY OF MOUT GOMERY	: SS ,	
COUNTY OF 1900T GOINCRY	:	
Refore me, the undersigned a nate	senublic in and forther	18 th
of February, 1999, personally appeared	MICHAEL I TRACES	county aforesaid, on this 10
described in and who executed the foregoing instr	ment and who asknowle	to me known to be the person
same as their free act and deed and desired the same	ne to he recorded as such	edged that they executed the
The second secon	S CO DO TOCOLDER AS SUCI	i.
	\sim 1	
	Marquet	t (ille
	Notary Pub	Dic
	,	NOTARIAL SEAL
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA	•	MARGARET A. RILEY, Notary Public Springfield Twp., Montgomery County
Alasta	: SS .	My Commission Expires Nov. 15, 1999
COUNTY OF MONTGUMERY	:	
i		
Defens on the first to	111	, sid
Before me, the undersigned, a notat	ry public, in and for the co	ounty aforesaid, on this 10
of <u>february</u> , 1999, personally appeared described in and who executed the foregoing insta-	KATHY J. NOMIDES,	to me known to be the person
described in and who executed the foregoing instrusame as their free act and deed and desired the same	uneili and who acknowle	aged that they executed the
own so man has not und door and desired the sam	to be recorded as such.	at of On
-	Notary Pub	lic
	rotary 1 do	NOTARIAL SEAL MARGARET A. RILEY, Notary Public
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA	:	್ರವಣಗಳಿಕೆ eld Twp., Montgomery County
	: SS .	Commission Expires Nov. 15, 1999
COUNTY OF Philadelphia	:	
1		
		and
Before me, the undersigned, a notar	y public, in and for the co	ounty aforesaid, on this $\frac{2^{n\alpha}}{2^n}$
of March, 1999, personally appeared	PHILLIP C. WILSON,	to me known to be the person
described in and who executed the foregoing instru	ment and who acknowled	lged that they executed the
same as their free act and deed and desired the sam	e to be recorded as such.	
	11 01	166
	Millen W	Stilling an
	Nøtary Publ	province content of the content of t
	11,0141 9 1 001	Honey H. V. and Killman, Warry Public 1
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA	•	Cathair Ann ann an Aire Condition ann athribe ann an Aire an Aire ann ann ann an Aire ann ann ann ann ann ann ann ann ann an
	: SS .	
country of Philadelphia	:	
1		
T		
Before me, the undersigned, a notar	y public, in and for the co	ounty aforesaid, on this \mathcal{L}^{W}
of War (N) 1999, personally appeared I	ERIK A. MARTIN to m	e known to be the person
described in and who executed the foregoing instru- same as their free act and deed and desired the same	ment and who acknowled	ged that they executed the
same as their rice act and deed and desired the same	to be recorded as such.	
	M . N	III // Lucian
	WillM Di	skil ille an
	Notary Publi	NOTAHIAL SEX
	INDICAL V EUDII	Henry Howson Stalland Facility Public

REEL: 9879 FRAME: 0119